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RESULT NOTICE 

 The written test/interviews for the training fellowship in the Departments of Pediatric Anesthesia (02 

Posts), Pediatric Infectious Disease (01 Post) and Pediatric Orthopedics (01 Post) were held on 20.11.2024 

at Chacha Nehru Bal Chikitsalaya, Geeta Colony, Delhi-31.  The name of successful candidates selected is 

as under:- 

Pediatric Anesthesia  

 

S. No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY 

1. Dr. Nishitha Vashist 27.01.1994 UR 

2. Dr. Swarnika Mittal 01.04.1995 UR 

 
Pediatric Infectious Disease 

 S. 

No 

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY 

1. Dr. Harman Preet Kaur 11.09.1992 UR 

. 

Pediatric Orthopedics 

S. No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY 

1. Dr. Sunny Bhalla 05.04.1990 UR 

 
 

Further, the names of the candidates kept in waiting panel are as under:- 

Pediatric Anesthesia  

 

S. No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY 

1. Dr. Neetu Khanduri 20.02.1992 UR 

2. Dr. Kartik 06.12.1993 UR 

3. Dr. Eketa Rajeshwari Thapa 21.04.1995 UR 

4. Dr. Manika Goel 29.11.1991 UR 

5. Dr. Raut Sonal Vijay 07.06.1996 UR 

 
  

 

 

 



Pediatric Infectious Disease 

 S. 

No 

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY 

1. Dr. Shatakshi Garg 16.01.1995 UR 

. 

Pediatric Orthopedics 

S. No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY 

1. Dr. Lokesh Goyal 17.11.1994 UR 

2. Dr. Udita Jha 07.07.1993 UR 

 

 
 The offers of appointments to the successful candidates are being sent by post.  Further, successful 

candidates are advised to join their duties duty on the date as mentioned in their offer letter. 

            

 

           -Sd- 

        (DR. MANISH KUMAR) 
                                    HEAD OF OFFICE  

 
 
  



Merit list of candidates appeared for written test/interview  for training fellowship 
held on 20.11.2024 

 
Paediatric Anesthesia 

 

Sl 
No. Name Date of Birth Category 

 Marks obtained 
out of 100 marks 

1. Dr. Nishitha Vashist 27.01.1994 UR 71.67 

2. Dr. Swarnika Mittal 01.04.1995 UR 64.67 

3 
Dr. Neetu Khanduri 20.02.1992 UR 63.67 

4 
Dr. Kartik 06.12.1993 UR 63.33 

5 
Dr. Eketa Rajeshwari Thapa 21.04.1995 UR 63 

6. 
Dr. Manika Goel 29.11.1991 UR 60.67 

7. 
Dr. Raut Sonal Vijay 07.06.1996 UR 58.33 

 
   

Paediatrics Infectious Disease 

Sl 
No. Name Date of Birth Category 

 Marks obtained 
out of 100 marks 

1. Dr. Harman Preet Kaur 11.09.1992 UR 73 

2. Dr. Shatakshi Garg 16.01.1995 UR 66 

3. Dr. Gaurav Kumar Sharma 20.08.1987 UR 42 

 

Paediatric Orthopaedics 

Sl No. Name Date of Birth Category 
 Marks obtained 
out of 100 marks 

1 
Dr. Sunny Bhalla 05.04.1990 UR 

70 

2 
Dr. Lokesh Goyal 17.11.1994 UR 

65 

3. 
Dr. Udita Jha 07.07.1993 UR 

62 

4. 
Dr. Gurneet S. Bakshi 25.02.1989 UR 

60 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 -Sd- 
(DR. MANISH KUMAR) 

                                            HEAD OF OFFICE 


